
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:695
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2012
SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM AT BORDER
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has developed a patrolling management system to monitor the movement of human beings including security
personnel deployed at the Indo-Nepal border; 

(b) if so, the details thereof ; 

(c) whether the same would be extended to other international borders of the country; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN) 

(a) & (b): Petrol Management System(PMS) has been undertaken on Pilot Project basis for better supervision of security personnel
deployed on Indo-Nepal Border by Lucknow Frontier, Sashastra Seema Bal(SSB). 

(c) & (d): No such proposal is pending in the Ministry of Home Affairs. 
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